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Date Time (ET) Session Format 
Tue, Sept 16, 2025 2:00 - 4:00 PM Management Seminar Orientation  Virtual 

Fri, Sept 26, 2025 
1:00 PM - 3:00 
PM 

Practice Seminar 1 - Overview  Virtual 

Tue, Oct 7, 2025 

Opening 
Retreat 

Arrival Day, Building Community  In-Person 

Wed, Oct 8, 2025 
Management vs Leadership & Appreciative 
Inquiry 

In-Person 

Thu, Oct 9, 2025 Authentic Leadership In-Person 

Fri, Oct 10, 2025 Closing Session, Travel Day In-Person 

Tue Oct 14, 2025 4:00 -6:00 PM Practice Seminar 2  Virtual 

Tue, Oct 21, 2025 4:00 -6:00 PM Practice Seminar 3  Virtual 

Tue, Oct 28, 2025 4:00 -6:00 PM Leading High Performing Teams Virtual 

Tue, Nov 4, 2025 4:00 -6:00 PM Practice Seminar 4 Virtual 

Wed, Nov 12, 
2025 

4:00 -6:00 PM Organizational Strategy Webinar 
Guest Instructor: Alnoor Ibrahim 

Virtual 
All Cohorts 

Tue, Nov 11, 2025 4:00 -6:00 PM Practice Seminar 5 Virtual 

Tue, Nov 18, 2025 4:00 -6:00 PM Adaptive Leadership & Managing Change  Virtual 

Thanksgiving Week Break 

Week of Dec 2 4:00 -6:00 PM 
Building Cultures of Well-Being and 
Belonging - Part 1 

Virtual 
All Cohorts 

Tue, Dec 9, 2025 4:00 -6:00 PM Practice Seminar 6 Virtual 

Tue, Dec 16, 2025 4:00 -6:00 PM 
Building Cultures of Well-Being and 
Belonging - Part 2 

Virtual 

Winter Break 

Winter Break 

Winter Break 

Tue, Jan 6, 2026 4:00 -6:00 PM Practice Seminar 7 Virtual 
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Tue, Jan 13, 2026 4:00 -6:00 PM 
Financial Management Part 1 
Guest Instructor: Sandi McKinley or Shelby 
Brown 

Virtual 

Tue, Jan 20, 2026 4:00 -6:00 PM Practice Seminar 8 Virtual 

Tue, Jan 27, 2026 4:00 -6:00 PM 
Financial Management Part 2  
Guest Instructor: Sandi McKinley or Shelby 
Brown 

Virtual 

Tue, Feb 3, 2026 4:00 -6:00 PM Practice Seminar 9 Virtual 

Tue, Feb 10, 2026 4:00 - 6:00 PM Building a Culture of Philanthropy Virtual 

February Break 

Week of Feb 26 4:00 - 6:00 PM Strategic Marketing 
Guest Instructor: Craig Bida 

Virtual 
All Cohorts 

Tue, Mar 3, 2026 4:00 -6:00 PM Practice Seminar 10 Virtual 

Tue, Mar 10, 2026 4:00 -6:00 PM Moves Management  Virtual 

Tue, Mar 17, 2026 4:00 -6:00 PM Practice Seminar 11 Virtual 

Tue, Mar 24, 2026 4:00 -6:00 PM Fundraising in Practice Virtual 

Tue, Mar 31, 2026 4:00 -6:00 PM Practice Seminar 12 Virtual 

Tue, Apr 7, 2026 4:00 -6:00 PM Effective Boards  Virtual 

Tue, Apr 14, 2026 4:00 -6:00 PM Practice Seminar 13 Virtual 

April Break 

Tue, Apr 28, 2026 4:00 -6:00 PM Practice Seminar 14 Virtual 

Tue May 5, 2026 4:00 -6:00 PM 
Bringing it All Together:  
Aravind Case Discussion 

Virtual 

Tue, May 12, 2026 4:00 -6:00 PM Practice Seminar 15 Virtual 

Tue May 19, 2026 4:00 -6:00 PM 
Reflection and Celebration with Senior 
Fellows 

Virtual 
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